	08-07-2002		
FORM PTO-1393 1-31-92			RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office
To the Unorable Commissione 102180811		ginal documents or copy thereof.	
		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
John S. Buck	MES	Name: Clean Line Incorporated	
	8-5-02	Internal Address:	
	02071	Street Address: 746 Selby Avenue	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [yes [x no		City: St. Paul State: MN	ZIP: 55104
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	[] Yes [x] No
3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			
4. Application number(s) or patent a lf this document is being filed tog	number(s): 10/076,728 ether with a new application, the execution date of the	ne application is: February 14, 2002	
A. Patent Application N	io.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/076,728			
	Additional numbers at	tached? [[Yes [x]No	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1	
concerning document should be mailed:			·
Alicia Griffin Mills			angled angled angled
Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center			Comment of the commen
Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402			133
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
		x Enclosed x Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		[A] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 061910	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	l any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original documents.		1 00	A
Alicia Griffin Mills	Wish tim	Nillo July	<u>50, 20erz</u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, alex	ate chments and document: [2]
	V	Total number of pages mending cover succes,	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detac	h this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded w	vith required cover sheet information to:	tents and Trademarks	
	Box Ass	ignments 1, D.C. 20231	
	_	to be recorded including time	ne for reviewing
Public burden reportin the document and gath	g for this sample cover sneet is estimated to average ering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burst 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Manag 3.	len estimate to ement and
	ademark Office. Office of Information Systems, FK2 duction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 2050		
2485157			
	`		
	DE 10076728		
08/07/2002 RAHMED1 000000	40.00 OP		

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013149 FRAME: 0358

Attorney Docket No. 36183.3.7.1

ASSIGNMENT

I, John S. Buck, of 8635 Kelvin Avenue, Winnetka, California 91306, la citizen of the United States, have made an invention relating to SELF-LEVELING CAMERA and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 36183.3.7.1 and naming the following inventors: John S. Buck regarding Application No. 10/076,728 filed February 14, 2002;

in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I bereby assign to Clean Line Incorporated, a Minnesota corporation of 746 Selby Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota 55104, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2)The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- $\{C\}$ The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application, and
- The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to $\{4\}$ claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Clean Line Incorporated, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I bereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Clean Line Incorporated, any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment

Daled JUNE 13. 2242

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

/ 3 7-# day of Jung 2002

Public

BRIAN D ALTON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013149 FRAME: 0359